Test Report No.. NGBHL23002515301 1 Date: Jun 19, 2023 Page 1 of 5

Client Name: WUHAN HAOKELAO PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Client Address: NO.1 PLANT, AOC TECHNOLOGIES, NO. 2 CHANGCHENG YUAN ROAD, EAST LAKE
HIGH-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE, WUHAN,CHINA

Sample Description: PET LIDS
Style No.: NOT PROVIDED
Item No.: NOT PROVIDED

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

THIS REPORT IS TO SUPERSEDE TEST REPORT NO.NGBHL23002515301, DATE: Jun 19, 2023.

SGS No.: NBHL2306010868CW

Sample Receiving Date: Jun 13, 2023

Testing Period: Jun 13, 2023 ~ Jun 19, 2023

Test Requested: Select test(s) as requested by the client.

Testing Performed: Follow selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Requirement Comment
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27

1 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Pass

Overall Migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
2 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Pass
Specific migration of heavy metals

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
3 October 2004, Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February Pass
2018 amending Regulation (EU) 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 - Bisphenol A

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Ningbo Branch

F}n\@j W

Pinky Wu
Approved Signatory NGBHL23002515301. 1

scan 10 see the report

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or acc ible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electromc Documents at hﬂ's :/Twww.sgs.com/en/Terms- an>a Conditions/Terms-e-Document. aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues define erein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company'’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exerclslng all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE- #il- TERBHRKEEZERI77S  #B%: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com
|

w L

=
R/

3 B&\x\ MY~
> " 2

Rz i &

31‘ Inspection & Testing Servwces

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



3G

Test Report No.: NGBHL23002515301_1 Date: Jun 19, 2023 Page 2 of 5

Test Result(s):

Test Part Description:

Material
SN ID Sample No. SGS Sample ID Description (claimed by
the client)
SN1 Al NGB23-0025153-0001.C001 Transparent plastic lid PET

Remarks:

(1) mg/dm?2 = milligram per square decimeter
ug/cm? = microgram per square centimeter
mg/L = milligram per litre
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(2) °C = degree Celsius

(3) <=lessthan

(4) RL = Reporting Limit

(5) ND = Not Detected (< RL).

The ratio of surface area to volume

SGS Sample ID Overall Migration Specific Migration
NGB23-0025153-0001.C001 8.2 dm3kg 8.2 dm?/kg

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation - Overall Migration

Test Method: With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex IlI
and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-3:2022 Test methods for overall migration in evaporable simulants

Test Condition
10% Ethanol(V/V) 3% Acetic acid (W/V)
Al 70°C, 2 hrs 70°C, 2 hrs
Simulant used Limit Unit(s) RL Al . Comment
(1%t Migration)
10% Ethanol(V/V) 10 mg/dm?2 3.0 ND Pass
3% Acetic acid (W/V) 10 mg/dm?2 3.0 ND Pass

Notes:

(1) Analytical tolerance of evaporable simulants is 2 mg/dm?2 or 12 mg/kg, analytical tolerance of olive oil
simulant is 3 mg/dm? or 20 mg/kg.

(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation - Specific migration of heavy metals

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed

overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at ﬁﬁg:l/www.sgs.comlen?Terms-an%-ConditionslTerms-e-Document.asgx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues define erein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
ppearance of this d 1t is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE- I TEEHXEZHRIT77S #%: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



3G

Test Report

No.: NGBHL23002515301_1 Date: Jun 19, 2023 Page 3 of 5

Test Method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-MS.

. Test Condition
Simulant AL
3% Acetic acid (W/V) 70°C 2 hrs
Test ltem(s) | Limit | Unit(s) | RL | Al
3% Acetic acid (W/V)
Migration times First
Arsenic(As) ND ma/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium(Cd) ND mag/kg 0.002 ND
Chromium(Cr) ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
Mercury(Hg) ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
Lead(Pb) ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
Aluminium(Al) 1 mag/kg 0.1 ND
Barium(Ba) 1 mag/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.05 mag/kg 0.01 ND
Copper(Cu) 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron(Fe) 48 mag/kg 5 ND
Lithium(Li) 0.6 mag/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese(Mn) 0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Zinc(Zn) 5 mag/kg 0.5 ND
Nickel (Ni) 0.02 mag/kg 0.01 ND
Antimony(Sh) 0.04 mag/kg 0.01 ND
Europium(Eu) - mag/kg 0.025 ND
Gadolinium(Gd) - mag/kg 0.025 ND
Lanthanum(La) - mag/kg 0.025 ND
Terbium(Th) - mag/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium(Gd)+
Lanﬂ?anung(La)l)+ Terbium(Tt()) : 0.05 mg/kg i ND
Comment Pass
Notes:

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February 2018 amending Requlation (EU)

10/2011 of 14 January 2011 - Bisphenol A

Test Method: With reference to SGS in house method, analysis was performed by HPLC-MS-MS.

Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) RL Al

Bisphenol A Prohibited mg/kg 0.1 ND

Comment Pass
Remark:

”
1

73 =
<2 Inspectio

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents af E:l/www.sgs.comlen?Terms-an)a-ConditionslTerms-e-Documenl.asgx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues define erein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
ppearance of this d 1t is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE- I TEEHXEZHRIT77S #%: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report No.: NGBHL23002515301_1 Date: Jun 19, 2023 Page 4 of 5

Total food contact surface area of whole article (i.e. sealed container with cap, gaskets, stopper or similar
sealing article) is applied in the calculation of the result according to Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Article 17

This report updated Client Name and Client Address.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple
Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. comlenrrerms-and-Condmons aspx and, for electronic rormat documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an Juris ssues defined therein. Any er of ocument is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's flndlngs at the time of its intervention only and wnmn the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exerclslng all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wrmen approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this d 1t is unlawfi ffenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer onl¥ to the sample(s) teste
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn

hE- L TERESHEXEZRI775  BP4R: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: NGBHL23002515301 1 Date: Jun 19, 2023 Page 5 of 5
Sample Photo:

NGB23-0025153-0001.C001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwrse agreed in wntlng, thls documen! is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, r at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Condlﬂons for Electronic Documents al -T'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of |ts mtervenllon only and wlthln the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this does not parties to a
transaction from exerclslng all their rights and obligations under the tr: tion documents. This di t cannot be reproduced
except in full, wlthout prior wrltten approval of the Company Any unauthorlzed alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this d tis and s may d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer onl¥ to the sample(s) tsstedv

Attention: To check the authenticity o

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 tE&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn

fl7’ ol % &
Inspectwn&TeshngServmes ‘°§ testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

§ Co.,Ltd

=|=- WL TREHEXEESRI778  #0%: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2023-06-19T08:32:32+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




